

## Woligo Celebrates Heroic Caregivers During Home Care and Hospice Month

Woligo is a proud supporter of the home care and hospice community and a partner of the Texas Association for Home Care & Hospice.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, UNITED STATES, November 16, 2022 / EINPresswire.com/ -- November kicks off a month dedicated to honoring the home care and hospice community and <u>Woligo</u> is proud to celebrate the millions of heroic caregivers that serve a critical role in our health care system.

The National Association for Home Care & Hospice (<u>NAHC</u>) leads the national efforts to celebrate National Home Care Month, National Hospice



Month, and Home Care Aide Week which takes place November 13-19.

"Home Care and Hospice Month is a special time to raise awareness about the importance of home care and hospice services," said Brian Mauck, Venture Manager, on behalf of Woligo. "And to celebrate the nurses, therapists, aides and other providers that selflessly dedicate their lives to providing compassionate care to our most vulnerable populations."

"As we celebrate Home Care and Hospice Month, I am reminded that life is unpredictable, and you never know when you or a loved one will need ongoing medical care. When that time comes, you should have the choice in where you receive that care, said TAHC&H Executive Director Rachel Hammon. Celebrating Home Care and Hospice Month and the men and women who dedicate their lives to their patients reminds us of the value of receiving services in the place you love – home."

Woligo is a proud supporter of the home care and hospice community and a partner of the Texas Association for Home Care & Hospice.

## ####

## "

...Celebrating Home Care and Hospice Month and the men and women who dedicate their lives to their patients reminds us of the value of receiving services in the place you love – home." TAHC&H Executive Director, Rachel Hammon About Woligo: Woligo (WŌ-luh-go = Work-Life-Go) pairs hard working independent professionals, self-employed individuals, and small business owners with insurance, benefits, and banking and retirement solutions to protect themselves, their income, and their family. Woligo is part of the Cameron Group, a family of companies that has successfully provided insurance, benefit, and banking solutions to customers for over 60 years. Visit www.woligonow.com for more information.

Brian Mauck Woligo (Work. Life. Go.) +1 405-531-9965 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/601640047

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.